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221 DIRKSEN SENATE OFFICE BUILDING
WASHINGTON, DC 20510
(202) 224-5244

May 16, 2025

The Honorable Shelley Moore Capito The Honorable Tammy Baldwin
Chair Ranking Member

Subcommittee on Labor, Health and Subcommittee on Labor, Health and
Human Services, Education, and Human Services, Education, and
Related Agencies Related Agencies

Washington, D.C. 20510 Washington, D.C. 20510

Dear Chair Capito and Ranking Member Baldwin:

| certify that neither I, nor my immediate family, has a pecuniary interest in any of the
congressionally directed spending items that | have requested in the Fiscal Year 2026 Labor,
Health and Human Services, Education, and Related Agencies appropriations bill, consistent
with the requirements of paragraph 9 of Rule XLIV of the Standing Rules of the Senate. None of
the entities for which I have requested congressionally directed spending are for-profit entities

Sincerely,

Lno Wydloy

Ron Wyden
United States Senator
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Wyden, Ron(D-OR) Labor, Health and Human Services, and Education

Recipient Name

Baker Technical Institute

Benton County

Clackamas County

Children's Center

Clackamas Community
College

Amani Center

Confederated Tribes of
Coos, Lower Umpqua,
and Siuslaw Indians

Coquille Valley Hospital

Oregon State University
Agricultural Research
Foundation

Central Oregon
Community College

Deschutes County

La Pine Rural Fire
Protection District

Mosaic Community Health

La Pine Rural Fire
Protection District

Heart of Grant County

Blue Mountain Hospital
District

Harney District Hospital

Addictions Recovery
Center, Inc. (ARC)

La Clinica del Valle
Family Health Care
Center, Inc (dba La
Clinica)

Congressionally Directed Spending Requests

Project Purpose

Funds will be used to establish a lineman training school.

Funds will be used to complete the construction of a health
center in rural Oregon.

Funds will be used to renovate a substance abuse recovery
center.

Funds will be used to expand child advocacy efforts to reduce
child abuse and neglect.

Funds will be used to equip a training center for the
agricultural and natural resource-focused workforce.

Funds will be used to construct a permanent facility in
Columbia County, Oregon, providing essential intervention and
assessment services for child abuse victims.

Funds will be used to renovate and expand an existing
building to provide behavioral health services for tribal
members and the local community.

Funds will be used to improve access and care coordination at
Coquille Valley Hospital.

Funds will be used to support the commercial fishermen
workforce.

Funds will be used to expand and improve workforce training
programs for structural and wildland firefighters.

Funds will be used to equip a sub-acute child psychiatric
facility in central Oregon.

Funds will be used to purchase a fire engine to fight wildfires,
forest fires, and structure fires in central Oregon.

Funds will be used to establish a community healthcare
building for vulnerable populations in central Oregon.

Funds will be used to purchase a fire truck in order to provide
fire protection, suppression, and rescue to buildings three
stories or taller.

Funds will be used to educate children and teens to reduce
the need for intervention and crisis response services.

Funds will be used to renovate and modernize the Blue
Mountain Hospital Annex and Main Hospital in John Day,
Oregon to improve patient care and healthcare outcomes.

Funds will be used to replace an aging HVAC system at
Harney District Hospital, a frontier critical access hospital
serving Harney County, Oregon.

Funds will be used to complete a residential treatment facility
for individuals with substance use disorders.

Funds will be used to renovate, equip, and supply a new
facility for future healthcare professionals in southern Oregon.

Project
Location

Baker County
OR

Benton
County OR

Clackamas
County OR

Clackamas
County OR

Clackamas
County OR

Columbia
County OR

Coos County
OR

Coos County
OR

Curry County
OR

Deschutes
County OR

Deschutes
County OR

Deschutes
County OR

Deschutes
County OR

Deschutes
County OR

Grant County
OR

Grant County
OR

Harney
County OR

Jackson
County OR

Jackson
County OR
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Amount
Requested
($000)
$1,300
$1,250
$2,500
$193

$1,034

$1,023

$1,030

$2,030

$578

$800

$1,304

$550

$3,500

$1,600

$269

$4,000

$1,250

$1,400

$5,000



Lomakatsi Restoration
Project

Jackson County School
District 5 (Ashland
School District)

Southern Oregon
University

Oregon Institute of
Technology

Lomakatsi Restoration
Project

Klamath Hospice, Inc.

Oregon Institute of
Technology

Jefferson Health
Information Exchange
(DBA Reliance eHealth
Collaborative)

Vision To Learn

Lane Community College

University of Oregon

Oregon Coast
Community College

Valley Family Health
Care, Inc.

Treasure Valley
Community College

Treasure Valley
Community College

Altruistic Recovery

Chemeketa Community
College

Liberty House
Santiam Memorial

Hospital, dba Santiam
Hospital & Clinics

OYEN Cuidate Oregon

Morrow County Health
District

Morrow County Health
District
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Funds will be used for a career training program for
inter-tribal young adults.

Funds will be used to replace the Ashland School District's
aging maintenance vehicle fleet.

Funds will be used to modernize Southern Oregon University's
information system.

Funds will be used for mobile dental clinics in rural Oregon.

Funds will be used for a natural resource focused workforce
development program serving Tribal youth.

Funds will be used to build a hospice house and grief support
center.

Funds will be used to purchase equipment to train medical
imaging technologists.

Funds will be used to improve maternal and infant health
outcomes.

Funds will be used to support the expansion of vision care
services for students in under-resourced schools.

Funds will be used to provide opportunities for apprenticeship
and support regional advancement in existing and new
industries.

Funds will be used to expand student placements to
rural-serving partners and providers.

Funds will be used to support an automation and industrial
facilities maintenance program to address workforce
shortages.

Funds will be used to construct a facility in Nyssa, Oregon
that integrates medical, behavioral, and dental care, along
with community partner services.

Funds will be used to increase access to educational and
training opportunities for healthcare professionals in rural
Oregon.

Funds will be used for equipment for a surgical technology
program.

Funds will be used to expand access to support and services
for substance use disorder, mental health, and
medication-assisted treatment in rural Oregon.

Funds will be used to renovate a facility for healthcare career
training, student wellness, and community health programs.

Funds will be used to support child abuse prevention
education.

Funds will be used to construct an ambulance facility.

Funds will be used to train behavioral healthcare
professionals.

Funds will be used to replace Pioneer Memorial Hospital's
computed tomography machine.

Funds will be used to build a hospice care facility in eastern
Oregon.
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Jackson
County OR

Jackson
County OR

Jackson
County OR

Klamath
County OR

Klamath
County OR

Klamath
County OR

Klamath
County OR

Klamath
County OR

Lane County
OR

Lane County
OR

Lane County
OR

Lincoln
County OR

Malheur
County OR

Malheur
County OR

Malheur
County OR

Malheur
County OR

Marion
County OR

Marion
County OR

Marion
County OR

Marion
County OR

Morrow
County OR

Morrow
County OR

$1,334

$650

$3,500

$1,700

$1,300

$3,000

$1,111

$999

$1,396

$1,600

$1,464

$3,600

$1,500

$246

$250

$500

$2,000

$500

$3,003

$729

$652

$2,547



University of Oregon

Lines for Life

City of Portland

The Mental Health
Association of Oregon

Portland Community
College

Central City Concern, Inc

Multnomah County

Portland State University

Mt. Hood Community
College

Portland Community
College

Oregon Health & Science
University

Portland State University

Nexus Family Healing

Portland Adventist
Medical Center (DBA
Adventist Health
Portland)

OCHIN, Inc.

City of Portland
University of Portland
Native American Youth
Alliance

World Forestry Center
Latino Network

The 4th Dimension

Recovery Center

Higher Education
Coordinating Commission
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Funds will be used by the Ballmer Institute for Children’s
Behavioral Health to launch a project integrating a new
workforce into pediatric primary care to support children’s
behavioral health.

Funds will be used to support YouthLine in building capacity to
expand existing services and current infrastructure in Oregon,
allowing the program to support more youth nationwide.

Funds will be used to expand Portland Fire and Rescue's pilot
program for Mobile Medication for Opioid Use Disorder Drug
Overdose Innovative Rapid Response.

Funds will be used to build a peer-run, no-barrier behavioral
health center in East Portland.

Funds will be used to expand the behavioral healthcare
workforce in Oregon.

Funds will be used to convert a former hotel into a behavioral
health residential treatment facility.

Funds will be used to complete a facility for individuals
experiencing substance use disorder and acute intoxication.

Funds will be used to establish behavioral health workforce
training and innovation program.

Funds will be used to purchase equipment for surgical
technician and nursing programs.

Funds will be used to expand the dental care workforce in
Oregon.

Funds will be used to establish a consortium to recruit, train,
and retain health professionals who will serve rural and tribal
communities.

Funds will be used to establish a cybersecurity and artificial
intelligence training program.

Funds will be used to establish youth focused, community
based mental health support.

Funds will be used to establish a fixed onsite PET/CT system.

Funds will be used to ensure technological readiness among
the rural healthcare workforce.

Funds will be used to establish training and workforce
navigation resources for the manufacturing industry.

Funds will be used to purchase equipment for the
Shiley-Marcos Center for Design and Innovation.

Funds will be used to increase and improve support services
for students.

Funds will be used to establish a national coordinating council
on rural and urban wildfire and public health.

Funds will be used to provide mental health care.

Funds will be used to expand access to treatment for Oregon
youth suffering from substance abuse.

Funds will be used to support the development and
implementation of the Oregon Direct Admissions Initiative to
improve access to postsecondary education.
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Multnomah
County OR

Multnomah
County OR

Multnomah
County OR

Multnomah
County OR

Multnomah
County OR

Multnomah
County OR

Multnomah
County OR

Multnomah
County OR

Multnomah
County OR

Multnomah
County OR

Multnomah
County OR

Multnomah
County OR

Multnomah
County OR

Multnomah
County OR

Multnomah
County OR

Multnomah
County OR

Multnomah
County OR

Multnomah
County OR

Multnomah
County OR

Multnomah
County OR

Multnomah
County OR

Statewide OR

$2,980

$1,611

$1,500

$750

$854

$1,100

$3,000

$2,300

$915

$1,202

$2,750

$2,300

$429

$2,500

$2,000

$700

$1,500

$625

$250

$640

$1,450

$4,500



Oregon Department of
Education

Grande Ronde Hospital

Northeast Oregon Area
Health Education Center,
Inc.

Grande Ronde Hospital

Eastern Oregon
University

Grande Ronde Model
Watershed Foundation

Wallowa Valley Center
for Wellness

Wasco County

Mid-Columbia Medical
Center (DBA Adventist
Health Columbia Gorge)

Columbia Gorge
Community College

Columbia Gorge Health
Council

Virginia Garcia Memorial
Health Center

Raices de Bienestar

Dayton School District 8

Big Brothers Big Sisters
Columbia Northwest
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Funds will be used to support community school directors.

Funds will be used to purchase and replace a critical nuclear
medicine machine for Grande Ronde Hospital in rural La
Grande, Oregon.

Funds will be used to purchase maternal health equipment.

Funds will be used to purchase a surgical robot.

Funds will be used to expand programming for students about
education and technical training opportunities post-high
school.

Funds will be used to enhance the capacity and impact of a
community science project in Union county.

Funds will be used to purchase and install backup power
sources at residential treatment facilities.

Funds will be used to build a behavioral health acute care
treatment campus.

Funds will be used to preserve essential obstetrics care in the
Columbia Gorge region.

Funds will be used to purchase training equipment.

Funds will be used to support services for older adults.

Funds will be used to build the Virginia Garcia Hillsboro
Wellness Center to support healthcare access, education, and
workforce development.

Funds will expand Raices’ bilingual, bicultural mental health
services, increasing access to clinical care and strengthening
community mental health programming for Spanish-speaking
Oregonians, particularly those who are un- and underinsured.

Funds will be used to establish a community hub focused on
career and technical education and workforce development.

Funds will be used to expand evidence-based mentoring
programs to vulnerable youth in rural communities.
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Statewide OR

Union County
OR

Union County
OR

Union County
OR

Union County
OR

Union County
OR

Wallowa
County OR

Wasco
County OR

Wasco
County OR

Wasco
County OR

Wasco
County OR

Washington
County OR

Washington
County OR

Yambhill
County OR

Yambhill
County OR

$5,000

$1,356

$163

$1,200

$908

$92

$270

$2,000

$3,000

$800

$417

$2,000

$300

$1,585

$1,010



