

CHAIRMAN OF COMMITTEE ON FINANCE

221 DIRKSEN SENATE OFFICE BUILDING WASHINGTON, DC 20510 (202) 224-5244



May 16, 2025

The Honorable Shelley Moore Capito Chair Subcommittee on Labor. Health and Human Services, Education, and **Related Agencies** Washington, D.C. 20510

The Honorable Tammy Baldwin **Ranking Member** Subcommittee on Labor. Health and Human Services, Education, and **Related Agencies** Washington, D.C. 20510

Dear Chair Capito and Ranking Member Baldwin:

I certify that neither I, nor my immediate family, has a pecuniary interest in any of the congressionally directed spending items that I have requested in the Fiscal Year 2026 Labor, Health and Human Services, Education, and Related Agencies appropriations bill, consistent with the requirements of paragraph 9 of Rule XLIV of the Standing Rules of the Senate. None of the entities for which I have requested congressionally directed spending are for-profit entities

Sincerely,

Ron Wyden

Ron Wyden United States Senator

911 NE 11TH AVENUE SUITE 630 PORTLAND, OR 97232 (503) 326-7525

405 EAST 8TH AVE SUITE 2020 EUGENE, OR 97401 (541) 431-0229

SAC ANNEX BUILDING 105 FIR ST SUITE 201 LA GRANDE, OR 97850 (541) 962-7691 HTTPS://WYDEN.SENATE.GOV

PRINTED ON RECYCLED PAPER

U.S. COURTHOUSE 310 WEST 6TH ST ROOM 118 MEDFORD, OR 97501 (541) 858-5122

THE JAMISON BUILDING 131 NW HAWTHORNE AVE SUITE 107 BEND, OR 97701 (541) 330-9142

707 13TH ST, SE SUITE 285 SALEM, OR 97301 (503) 589-4555

## Wyden, Ron(D-OR) Labor, Health and Human Services, and Education Congressionally Directed Spending Requests

Recipient Name	Project Purpose	Project Location	Amount Requested (\$000)
Baker Technical Institute	Funds will be used to establish a lineman training school.	Baker County OR	\$1,300
Benton County	Funds will be used to complete the construction of a health center in rural Oregon.	Benton County OR	\$1,250
Clackamas County	Funds will be used to renovate a substance abuse recovery center.	Clackamas County OR	\$2,500
Children's Center	Funds will be used to expand child advocacy efforts to reduce child abuse and neglect.	Clackamas County OR	\$193
Clackamas Community College	Funds will be used to equip a training center for the agricultural and natural resource-focused workforce.	Clackamas County OR	\$1,034
Amani Center	Funds will be used to construct a permanent facility in Columbia County, Oregon, providing essential intervention and assessment services for child abuse victims.	Columbia County OR	\$1,023
Confederated Tribes of Coos, Lower Umpqua, and Siuslaw Indians	Funds will be used to renovate and expand an existing building to provide behavioral health services for tribal members and the local community.	Coos County OR	\$1,030
Coquille Valley Hospital	Funds will be used to improve access and care coordination at Coquille Valley Hospital.	Coos County OR	\$2,030
Oregon State University Agricultural Research Foundation	Funds will be used to support the commercial fishermen workforce.	Curry County OR	\$578
Central Oregon Community College	Funds will be used to expand and improve workforce training programs for structural and wildland firefighters.	Deschutes County OR	\$800
Deschutes County	Funds will be used to equip a sub-acute child psychiatric facility in central Oregon.	Deschutes County OR	\$1,304
La Pine Rural Fire Protection District	Funds will be used to purchase a fire engine to fight wildfires, forest fires, and structure fires in central Oregon.	Deschutes County OR	\$550
Mosaic Community Health	Funds will be used to establish a community healthcare building for vulnerable populations in central Oregon.	Deschutes County OR	\$3,500
La Pine Rural Fire Protection District	Funds will be used to purchase a fire truck in order to provide fire protection, suppression, and rescue to buildings three stories or taller.	Deschutes County OR	\$1,600
Heart of Grant County	Funds will be used to educate children and teens to reduce the need for intervention and crisis response services.	Grant County OR	\$269
Blue Mountain Hospital District	Funds will be used to renovate and modernize the Blue Mountain Hospital Annex and Main Hospital in John Day, Oregon to improve patient care and healthcare outcomes.	Grant County OR	\$4,000
Harney District Hospital	Funds will be used to replace an aging HVAC system at Harney District Hospital, a frontier critical access hospital serving Harney County, Oregon.	Harney County OR	\$1,250
Addictions Recovery Center, Inc. (ARC)	Funds will be used to complete a residential treatment facility for individuals with substance use disorders.	Jackson County OR	\$1,400
La Clinica del Valle Family Health Care Center, Inc (dba La Clinica)	Funds will be used to renovate, equip, and supply a new facility for future healthcare professionals in southern Oregon.	Jackson County OR	\$5,000

Lomakatsi Restoration Project	Funds will be used for a career training program for inter-tribal young adults.	Jackson County OR	\$1,334
Jackson County School District 5 (Ashland School District)	Funds will be used to replace the Ashland School District's aging maintenance vehicle fleet.	Jackson County OR	\$650
Southern Oregon University	Funds will be used to modernize Southern Oregon University's information system.	Jackson County OR	\$3,500
Oregon Institute of Technology	Funds will be used for mobile dental clinics in rural Oregon.	Klamath County OR	\$1,700
Lomakatsi Restoration Project	Funds will be used for a natural resource focused workforce development program serving Tribal youth.	Klamath County OR	\$1,300
Klamath Hospice, Inc.	Funds will be used to build a hospice house and grief support center.	Klamath County OR	\$3,000
Oregon Institute of Technology	Funds will be used to purchase equipment to train medical imaging technologists.	Klamath County OR	\$1,111
Jefferson Health Information Exchange (DBA Reliance eHealth Collaborative)	Funds will be used to improve maternal and infant health outcomes.	Klamath County OR	\$999
Vision To Learn	Funds will be used to support the expansion of vision care services for students in under-resourced schools.	Lane County OR	\$1,396
Lane Community College	Funds will be used to provide opportunities for apprenticeship and support regional advancement in existing and new industries.	Lane County OR	\$1,600
University of Oregon	Funds will be used to expand student placements to rural-serving partners and providers.	Lane County OR	\$1,464
Oregon Coast Community College	Funds will be used to support an automation and industrial facilities maintenance program to address workforce shortages.	Lincoln County OR	\$3,600
Valley Family Health Care, Inc.	Funds will be used to construct a facility in Nyssa, Oregon that integrates medical, behavioral, and dental care, along with community partner services.	Malheur County OR	\$1,500
Treasure Valley Community College	Funds will be used to increase access to educational and training opportunities for healthcare professionals in rural Oregon.	Malheur County OR	\$246
Treasure Valley Community College	Funds will be used for equipment for a surgical technology program.	Malheur County OR	\$250
Altruistic Recovery	Funds will be used to expand access to support and services for substance use disorder, mental health, and medication-assisted treatment in rural Oregon.	Malheur County OR	\$500
Chemeketa Community College	Funds will be used to renovate a facility for healthcare career training, student wellness, and community health programs.	Marion County OR	\$2,000
Liberty House	Funds will be used to support child abuse prevention education.	Marion County OR	\$500
Santiam Memorial Hospital, dba Santiam Hospital & Clinics	Funds will be used to construct an ambulance facility.	Marion County OR	\$3,003
OYEN Cuidate Oregon	Funds will be used to train behavioral healthcare professionals.	Marion County OR	\$729
Morrow County Health District	Funds will be used to replace Pioneer Memorial Hospital's computed tomography machine.	Morrow County OR	\$652
Morrow County Health District	Funds will be used to build a hospice care facility in eastern Oregon.	Morrow County OR	\$2,547

University of Oregon	Funds will be used by the Ballmer Institute for Children's Behavioral Health to launch a project integrating a new workforce into pediatric primary care to support children's behavioral health.	Multnomah County OR	\$2,980
Lines for Life	Funds will be used to support YouthLine in building capacity to expand existing services and current infrastructure in Oregon, allowing the program to support more youth nationwide.	Multnomah County OR	\$1,611
City of Portland	Funds will be used to expand Portland Fire and Rescue's pilot program for Mobile Medication for Opioid Use Disorder Drug Overdose Innovative Rapid Response.	Multnomah County OR	\$1,500
The Mental Health Association of Oregon	Funds will be used to build a peer-run, no-barrier behavioral health center in East Portland.	Multnomah County OR	\$750
Portland Community College	Funds will be used to expand the behavioral healthcare workforce in Oregon.	Multnomah County OR	\$854
Central City Concern, Inc	Funds will be used to convert a former hotel into a behavioral health residential treatment facility.	Multnomah County OR	\$1,100
Multnomah County	Funds will be used to complete a facility for individuals experiencing substance use disorder and acute intoxication.	Multnomah County OR	\$3,000
Portland State University	Funds will be used to establish behavioral health workforce training and innovation program.	Multnomah County OR	\$2,300
Mt. Hood Community College	Funds will be used to purchase equipment for surgical technician and nursing programs.	Multnomah County OR	\$915
Portland Community College	Funds will be used to expand the dental care workforce in Oregon.	Multnomah County OR	\$1,202
Oregon Health & Science University	Funds will be used to establish a consortium to recruit, train, and retain health professionals who will serve rural and tribal communities.	Multnomah County OR	\$2,750
Portland State University	Funds will be used to establish a cybersecurity and artificial intelligence training program.	Multnomah County OR	\$2,300
Nexus Family Healing	Funds will be used to establish youth focused, community based mental health support.	Multnomah County OR	\$429
Portland Adventist Medical Center (DBA Adventist Health Portland)	Funds will be used to establish a fixed onsite PET/CT system.	Multnomah County OR	\$2,500
OCHIN, Inc.	Funds will be used to ensure technological readiness among the rural healthcare workforce.	Multnomah County OR	\$2,000
City of Portland	Funds will be used to establish training and workforce navigation resources for the manufacturing industry.	Multnomah County OR	\$700
University of Portland	Funds will be used to purchase equipment for the Shiley-Marcos Center for Design and Innovation.	Multnomah County OR	\$1,500
Native American Youth Alliance	Funds will be used to increase and improve support services for students.	Multnomah County OR	\$625
World Forestry Center	Funds will be used to establish a national coordinating council on rural and urban wildfire and public health.	Multnomah County OR	\$250
Latino Network	Funds will be used to provide mental health care.	Multnomah County OR	\$640
The 4th Dimension Recovery Center	Funds will be used to expand access to treatment for Oregon youth suffering from substance abuse.	Multnomah County OR	\$1,450
Higher Education Coordinating Commission	Funds will be used to support the development and implementation of the Oregon Direct Admissions Initiative to improve access to postsecondary education.	Statewide OR	\$4,500

Oregon Department of Education	Funds will be used to support community school directors.	Statewide OR	\$5,000
Grande Ronde Hospital	Funds will be used to purchase and replace a critical nuclear medicine machine for Grande Ronde Hospital in rural La Grande, Oregon.	Union County OR	\$1,356
Northeast Oregon Area Health Education Center, Inc.	Funds will be used to purchase maternal health equipment.	Union County OR	\$163
Grande Ronde Hospital	Funds will be used to purchase a surgical robot.	Union County OR	\$1,200
Eastern Oregon University	Funds will be used to expand programming for students about education and technical training opportunities post-high school.	Union County OR	\$908
Grande Ronde Model Watershed Foundation	Funds will be used to enhance the capacity and impact of a community science project in Union county.	Union County OR	\$92
Wallowa Valley Center for Wellness	Funds will be used to purchase and install backup power sources at residential treatment facilities.	Wallowa County OR	\$270
Wasco County	Funds will be used to build a behavioral health acute care treatment campus.	Wasco County OR	\$2,000
Mid-Columbia Medical Center (DBA Adventist Health Columbia Gorge)	Funds will be used to preserve essential obstetrics care in the Columbia Gorge region.	Wasco County OR	\$3,000
Columbia Gorge Community College	Funds will be used to purchase training equipment.	Wasco County OR	\$800
Columbia Gorge Health Council	Funds will be used to support services for older adults.	Wasco County OR	\$417
Virginia Garcia Memorial Health Center	Funds will be used to build the Virginia Garcia Hillsboro Wellness Center to support healthcare access, education, and workforce development.	Washington County OR	\$2,000
Raices de Bienestar	Funds will expand Raíces' bilingual, bicultural mental health services, increasing access to clinical care and strengthening community mental health programming for Spanish-speaking Oregonians, particularly those who are un- and underinsured.	Washington County OR	\$300
Dayton School District 8	Funds will be used to establish a community hub focused on career and technical education and workforce development.	Yamhill County OR	\$1,585
Big Brothers Big Sisters Columbia Northwest	Funds will be used to expand evidence-based mentoring programs to vulnerable youth in rural communities.	Yamhill County OR	\$1,010